Inpatient Hospital Daily Rate (other than Intensive Care Unit). The Plan covers 

the daily Hospital room rate to the extent that the charge does not exceed the 
Hospital’s most common charge for its standard Semi-private room 
accommodations. The Plan limits Hospital stays to a maximum duration of three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days per Disability. 

2. Inpatient Hospital Services. The Plan covers all necessary Hospital supplies and 

services for three hundred sixty-five (365) days per Disability. Room charges are 
covered as a separate expense. 

3. Inpatient Hospital Intensive Care Unit. Eligible Expenses that are incurred in a 

Hospital Intensive Care Unit are covered up to a maximum of one hundred 
eighty (180) days per Disability.

[...]

procedure takes place. 

(b) Consultations requested by the attending Physician are covered. One 

consultation is allowed per specialist per Disability.  

(c) Limitations. There is a limit of one Physician or Provider Visit per day and 
Benefits expire after three hundred sixty-five (365) days of Hospital 
confinement per Disability (180 days is the maximum allowable under 
intensive care). 

(d) Concurrent Physicians Services:   

(i)  A patient who has been hospitalized for a surgical procedure and who 

receives Hospital medical care from a Physician other than the surgeon